

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 102 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "credits;" and before "to" insert "to provide for definitions;"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 7, delete "~~(i)~~
5 Marketing" and insert the following:

6 "This term

7 **(b) "Production expenditures"** shall not include expenditures for
8 marketing **the following:**

9 **(i) Marketing"**

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 2, line 16, after "Line" and before "services" delete "~~(ATL)~~" and insert "services"
12 **or "ATL"**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 2, line 23, after "productions" and before "on" delete "certified" and insert "with
15 applications received by the office"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 2, delete lines 24 and 25 in their entirety, and insert the following:

18 "July 1, 2015.

19 Section 3. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2015, if and when the
20 Act which originated as Senate Bill No. 223, and was adopted by substitute as Senate
21 Bill No. 284, and the Act which originated as House Bill No. 828, both of the 2015
22 Regular Session of the Legislature, are enacted into law and become effective."